5/14/2024 Week 36 of 37

Tuesday Mixers Fall 23-24

Page 1

Tuesday 6:30 pm

The Alley at Southshore

Secretary/Treasurer: Heather Parker is on Lane 13 hbaugh13@gmail.com
Team Standings

Lanes 1 - 22

Points Points  Team Pins+  Scratch High High HDCP HDCP Year-To-Date
Place Lane _# Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP _ HDCP Pins Sers _Game _Sers _Game WON
1T 14 20 Damm It Tom!! 49 23 725 174 96385 78013 2381 881 2912 1059 157
2 7 7 Shitz N Giggles 48 24 649 243 96573 70669 2178 751 2823 995 163
3 20 15 Riverside Rollers 46 26 668 224 97438 71767 2277 816 2940 1037 158
4 13 13 Average Management 46 26 750 151 96776 78857 2384 923 2869 1121 172
5 12 12 Buckeyes 44 28 689 206 96694 73981 2295 852 2922 1061 162
6 22 16 StrikeltUp 42 30 595 290 96850 63886 1968 708 2847 1002 176
7 18 18 Great Effort 42 30 698 198 96437 74567 2218 823 2839 1034 150
8 11 11 Wayne's World 40 32 575 309 95841 62004 1933 685 2875 1001 156
9 10 10 BallBusters 38 34 648 243 96835 69535 2141 777 2879 1023 150
10 17 17 Amazeballz 38 34 593 293 96415 62137 2041 744 2932 1041 150
11 15 22 Too Legit To Split 36 36 642 248 96392 68978 2059 747 2812 998 170
12 16 3 Hambone 34 38 701 195 97203 75366 2279 826 2890 1034 170
13 1 1 Woooooo0! 34 38 718 181 96827 76831 2313 842 2883 1025 150
14 19 19 KingPin 34 38 679 215 96388 74362 2409 859 2885 1023 131
15 3 14 Living ona Spare 32 40 522 356 96921 56331 1779 649 2889 1010 142
16 21 21 Bowlaritaville 30 42 683 211 96106 71971 2218 858 2852 1076 124
17 5 5 L&R 30 42 648 243 95976 70152 2071 744 2800 986 134
18 8 8 Trouble Makers 28 44 638 252 95888 68529 2057 744 2806 988 146
19 4 4 The Bowling Stones 28 44 603 284 95456 67679 2098 750 2851 974 112
20 6 6 Twinkle Toes 27 45 504 372 95145 56661 1880 661 2905 1024 105
21 9 9 Schweddy Balls 24 48 680 214 96391 73942 2266 812 2878 1016 156
2 2 2 Off The Edge 22 50 560 323 95139 59544 1779 664 2800 991 106
Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP  LastWk HDCP HDCP HDCP  HDCP Last Wk
Lanes  Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 Shitz N Giggles 902 880 833 2615 2 <--->  Damm It Tom!! 958 896 829 2683 6
3-4 Strike It Up 938 866 911 2715 2 <-->  Average Management 886 906 955 2747 6
5-6 Riverside Rollers 890 1013 1037 2940 8 <--->  Ball Busters 888 989 970 2847 0
7-8 Buckeyes 949 872 894 2715 6 <-->  Wayne's World 899 868 910 2677 2
9-10  Too Legit To Split 859 906 827 2592 0 <--->  Great Effort 898 990 890 2778 8
11-12  Hambone 857 922 968 2747 2 <> Amazeballz 993 925 907 2825 6
13-14  Living on a Spare 870 897 865 2632 2 <--->  King Pin 931 985 826 2742 6
1516  Twinkle Toes 896 897 848 2641 0 <> Wo000000! 922 998 945 2865 8
17-18  Trouble Makers 891 873 866 2630 2 <>  Bowlaritaville 1030 866 925 2821 6
1920 L&R 934 876 908 2718 6 <--->  Schweddy Balls 810 914 829 2553 2
21-22  The Bowling Stones 910 938 847 2695 6 <--->  Off The Edge 858 852 899 2609 2
Lane Assignments
12 34 56 _78 910 1112 1314 1516 1718 1920 2122
Wk37 05/21 -2 144 56 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-20 22-3 17-18 19-15 21-16 Manually assigned
Individual High Averages
Men 223.06 Joe Hawks 215.61 Dominic Morales 213.78 Chris Dupree 211.31 Robert Coon
Women 196.84 Abigail Spesak 173.36 Edna Carney 163.51 Heather Parker 163.15 Rhonda Dupree
Most Improved Average
Men 166 to 193.15 =+27.15Heath Headrick 187 to 210.95 =+23.95Caleb VanRiper 140 to 161.39 =+21.39Mike Brault

Women119 to 137.00 =+18.00Nicole VanRiper

122 to 133.65 =+11.65Heather Stafford

Season High Scores

119 to 130.26 =+11.26Evelyn Richardso

Team Scratch Game

Tea

m Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game

Team Handicap Series

923 Average Management
Damm It Tom!!

881
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2409 King Pin
2384 Average Management

1121 Average Management

1076 Bowlaritaville

2940 Riverside Rollers
2932 Amazeballz
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Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series

Page 2

Team Handicap Game

Team Handicap Series

859 King Pin
858 Bowlaritaville
852 Buckeyes

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 72 games to be eligible for any league award.

Scratch Game

Men 300 Joe Hawks
298 Chris Dupree
290 Rojen Miller
289 Jerry Williams
279 Dominic Morales
279 Mark Latcheran
279 Robert Coon

Women 259 Abigail Spesak
246 Edna Carney
239 Kim Roush
226 Edna Rilloraza
218 Arleen Marsden

2381

Damm It Tom!!
2313 Wooo0000!
2295 Buckeyes

Scratch Series

785
765
761
737
732

689
653
564
561
558

Jerry Williams
Chris Dupree
Joe Hawks
Stephen Lee
Caleb VanRiper

Abigail Spesak
Edna Carney
Edna Rilloraza
Rhonda Dupree
Heather Parker

1061
1059
1041

Buckeyes
Damm It Tom!!
Amazeballz

Handicap Game

322 Ron Buckman
319 Rojen Miller
318 Corey Green
317 Jerry Fox
317 Rick Dixon

306 Kim Roush

300 Jane Gerrity
299 Nicole VanRiper
299 Edna Carney
298 Arleen Marsden

Split 1 High Scores

2922
2912
2905

Buckeyes
Damm It Tom!!
Twinkle Toes

Handicap Series

857 Corey Green
848 Jerry Williams
833 Stephen Lee
832 Mike Williams
820 Heath Headrick

812 Edna Carney
797 Abigail Spesak
793 Jane Gerrity
793 Nicole VanRiper
780 Melissa Scott

Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game

881 Damm It Tom!!
858 Bowlaritaville
840 Average Management

2376
2358
2292

Damm It Tom!!
Average Management
Wo00000!

1076
1059
1034

Team Handicap Series

Bowlaritaville
Damm It Tom!!
Hambone

2910
2890
2885

826 Hambone 2266 Schweddy Balls
823 Great Effort 2218 Bowlaritaville
Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 72 games to be eligible for any league award.

1034 Great Effort
1016 Schweddy Balls

Damm It Tom!!
Hambone
King Pin

2883 Wo000000!
2878 Schweddy Balls

Scratch Game Scratch Series __ Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 289 Joe Hawks 732 Caleb VanRiper 318 Corey Green 832 Mike Williams
278 Caleb VanRiper 723 Joe Hawks 312 Larry Thomas 820 Heath Headrick
276 Dan Kautzmann 717 Johnny Doll 311 Dan Kautzmann 816 Caleb VanRiper
268 Stephen Lee 713 Dominic Morales 304 Stephen Lee 809 Corey Green
268 Robert Coon 706 Mike Williams 304 Heath Headrick 800 Justin Hall
304 Rick Dixon
Women 234 Abigail Spesak 624 Abigail Spesak 300 Renea Howard 833 Renea Howard
222 Edna Rilloraza 592 Edna Carney 298 Arleen Marsden 774 Kim Roush
221 Edna Carney 561 Rhonda Dupree 294 Melissa Scott 769 Nicole VanRiper
218 Arleen Marsden 545 Renea Howard 290 Nicole VanRiper 764 Lorain Catania
214 Melissa Scott 544 Edna Rilloraza 288 Marie Regula 759 Cindy Hawks
Split 2 High Scores

Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game

923 Average Management
881 Damm It Tom!!

2376
2358

Damm It Tom!!
Average Management

1121
1076

Team Handicap Series

Average Management
Bowlaritaville

2910
2890
2885
2883

858 Bowlaritaville 2292 Wo00000! 1059 Damm It Tom!
826 Hambone 2266 Schweddy Balls 1034 Hambone
823 Great Effort 2244 King Pin 1034 Great Effort

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 72 games to be eligible for any league award.

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game

Damm It Tom!!
Hambone

King Pin
Wo000000!

2878 Schweddy Balls

Handicap Series

Men 289 Joe Hawks 761 Chris Dupree 336 Steve Antonetti 873 Steve Antonetti
279 Robert Coon 746 Joe Hawks 322 Ron Buckman 857 Corey Green
278 Caleb VanRiper 732 Caleb VanRiper 318 Corey Green 832 Mike Williams
276 Dominic Morales 726 Robert Coon 312 Larry Thomas 820 Heath Headrick
275 Steve Antonetti 717 Johnny Doll 311 Joe Kirkland 816 Caleb VanRiper

Women 259 Abigail Spesak 641 Abigail Spesak 298 Arleen Marsden 793 Nicole VanRiper
222 Edna Rilloraza 592 Edna Carney 294 Melissa Scott 780 Melissa Scott
221 Edna Carney 561 Rhonda Dupree 293 Selena Green 774 Kim Roush
218 Arleen Marsden 551 Lori Harris 292 Abigail Spesak 772 Heidi Hare-Hall
214 Melissa Scott 550 Cathy Fox 290 Nicole VanRiper 764 Lorain Catania

Split 3 High Scores

Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game
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Team Handicap Series

923 Average Management
881 Damm It Tom!!
858 Bowlaritaville

2384 Average Management
2376 Damm It Tom!!
2292 Woooo000!

1121 Average Management
1076 Bowlaritaville
1059 Damm It Tom!!

2910 Damm It Tom!
2905 Twinkle Toes
2890 Hambone
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Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series
842 Wo000000! 2279 Hambone 1034 Hambone 2889 Living on a Spare
826 Hambone 2266 Schweddy Balls 1034 Great Effort 2889 Riverside Rollers
Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 72 games to be eligible for any league award.
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 300 Joe Hawks 761 Chris Dupree 322 Ron Buckman 857 Corey Green
279 Dominic Morales 761 Joe Hawks 318 Corey Green 832 Mike Williams
279 Robert Coon 732 Caleb VanRiper 317 Jerry Fox 820 Heath Headrick
278 Caleb VanRiper 729 Dominic Morales 312 Larry Thomas 818 Jerry Fox
268 Chris Dupree 726 Robert Coon 311 Joe Kirkland 816 Caleb VanRiper
268 Stephen Lee
Women 259 Abigail Spesak 689 Abigail Spesak 306 Kim Roush 797 Abigail Spesak
239 Kim Roush 592 Edna Carney 300 Jane Gerrity 793 Jane Gerrity
222 Edna Rilloraza 561 Rhonda Dupree 298 Arleen Marsden 793 Nicole VanRiper
221 Edna Carney 558 Heather Parker 297 Mary Brault 780 Melissa Scott
218 Arleen Marsden 551 Lori Harris 294 Melissa Scott 774 Kim Roush
Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series
816 Riverside Rollers 2313 Wooo000! 1037 Riverside Rollers 2940 Riverside Rollers
814 Woo00000! 2277 Riverside Rollers 1030 Bowlaritaville 2865 Wooo0000!
790 Great Effort 2180 Average Management 998 Wo000000! 2847 Ball Busters
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 290 Rojen Miller 737 Stephen Lee 319 Rojen Miller 833 Stephen Lee
278 Rick Dixon 720 Chris Dupree 317 Rick Dixon 807 Reyes Cortez
269 Johnny Doll 675 Rick Dixon 299 Johnny Doll 792 Rick Dixon
Women 237 Abigail Spesak 632 Abigail Spesak 269 Heather Stafford 742 Debbie Raymond
205 Edna Rilloraza 538 Debbie Raymond 267 Anna Lavis 740 Heather Stafford
202 Anna Lavis 537 Anna Lavis 267 Abigail Spesak 732 Anna Lavis

Team Rosters

HDCP  High High  HDCP HDCP

ID#  Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms -1- -2- -3- _Total _Total Sers Game _ Sers Game
1 - Wooooo0o0!
7 Rhonda Dupree 163 60 15989 98 164 194 132 490 670 561 210 756 282
37 Kevin Bittner 151 71 14529 9 150 188 149 487 703 537 212 786 282
52 Chris Dupree 213 15 21592 101 256 230 234 720 768 765 298 816 315
53 Rory Alverson 191 35 14363 75 168 202 246 616 724 652 247 766 286
54 Jason Newman 162 61 4059 25 0 0 542 202 728 264
2 - Off The Edge
55 Evelyn Richardson 130 90 12114 93 144 142 135 421 691 493 177 769 269
56 Chris Richardson 132 88 11529 87 113 116 132 361 625 529 220 784 305
57 Walter R. Brown 128 91 12298 96 al118 al118 al18 354 627 429 176 716 268
58 Kai Weng 170 54 11618 68 al160 153 191 504 666 609 241 784 298
12 Ben Burnett 168 55 506 3 0 0 506 191 671 246
3 - Hambone
59 Sherwood Rubin 156 66 16410 105 141 148 159 448 646 548 224 749 294
60 Debbie Morales 138 82 11212 81 154 146 175 475 724 511 221 772 308
61 Dominic Morales 215 13 21992 102 192 242 213 647 686 729 279 794 293
62 Steve Rybczynski 192 34 19659 102 174 190 225 589 691 685 268 787 302
155 Trina Kautzmann 131 89 4749 36 0 0 442 169 706 256
4 - The Bowling Stones
18 Sarah L. Spicher 130 90 5997 46 165 146 125 436 706 469 166 739 255
64 Donna Brady 144 77 12563 87 133 127 126 386 617 521 205 752 283
63 Pat Butler 146 75 14946 102 149 182 161 492 717 512 208 746 282
65 Pete DeRupo 183 42 18766 102 180 200 152 532 655 657 265 781 305

5/14/2024 11:16 pm Page 3 of 6 BLS-2024 by www.cdesoftware.com licensed to Jeff Boje The Alley at Southshore


www.cdesoftware.com
www.cdesoftware.com
www.cdesoftware.com
www.cdesoftware.com
www.cdesoftware.com
www.cdesoftware.com
www.cdesoftware.com
www.cdesoftware.com
www.cdesoftware.com

5/14/2024 Week 36 of 37 Tuesday Mixers Fall 23-24 Page 4
HDCP  High High HDCP  HDCP
ID# Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms -1- -2- -3- _Total _Total Sers Game _ Sers Game
5-L&R
67 Lily Llenarez 153 69 16142 105 159 139 147 445 652 519 203 726 272
68 EdnaRilloraza 163 60 16631 102 158 166 205 529 712 564 226 744 286
69 Renee Rilloraza 157 65 15638 99 178 159 151 488 683 594 224 792 289
70 Fred LLenarez Sr 175 49 18925 108 195 168 161 524 671 641 226 791 276
71 Fred LLenarez Jr bk193 33 545 3 0 0 545 214 644 247
13 John Llenarez bk202 25 501 3 0 0 501 187 576 212
6 - Twinkle Toes
72 Heidi Hare-Hall 119 9 10795 90 135 139 107 381 678 457 156 772 261
73 Teresa Pometto 103 114 6754 65 0 0 380 142 731 259
75 Matt Pometto 139 81 13855 99 106 168 148 422 665 506 189 755 272
76 Justin Hall 143 78 11442 80 154 137 128 419 653 560 196 800 272
77 Steve Antonetti 163 60 9634 59 183 135 147 465 645 690 275 873 336
7 - Shitz N Giggles
78 Diane Lachemayer 122 97 11789 96 115 130 134 379 670 424 174 720 272
79 Cindy Hawks 144 77 15016 104 136 122 129 387 618 498 193 759 281
80 Greg Purmort 160 63 10115 63 al150 164 148 462 651 516 206 707 271
81 Joe Hawks 223 6 22752 102 258 221 179 658 676 761 300 785 308
4 Omar Mitchum bk204 23 1086 6 0 0 561 218 630 241
5 Cameron Payne 219 9 2632 12 0 0 701 258 773 282
8 - Trouble Makers
82 Cindy D. Voltz 146 75 14473 99 118 152 125 395 620 497 197 728 273
83 Marie Regula 124 95 9960 80 al14 al14 al14 342 627 450 190 730 288
84 Wayne Voltz 160 63 15384 96 182 172 179 533 722 537 225 729 289
86 Jerry Williams 208 19 20633 99 225 183 196 604 661 785 289 848 310
9 - Schweddy Balls
87 Melissa Scott 137 83 10990 8 118 139 126 383 632 525 214 780 294
1 Jerry Fox 164 59 15325 93 120 176 145 441 615 629 254 818 317
89 Matty O'Connell 188 37 20391 108 197 195 203 595 706 673 248 784 285
90 Harold Scott 191 35 16509 86 163 192 143 498 600 673 267 769 299
88 Cathy Fox 169 54 6091 36 0 0 550 201 721 256
10 - Ball Busters
93 Bobby Jacobs 162 61 16568 102 151 206 202 559 745 561 225 761 287
94 Sydelle Jacobs 118 100 8059 68 122 112 112 346 646 432 160 744 264
96 PJ Mehl 173 51 17715 102 113 195 165 473 623 615 253 783 306
97 Stephen Lee 195 31 18606 95 258 232 247 737 833 737 269 833 304
11 - Wayne's World
98 Denise Buckman 123 9% 11457 93 al13 al13 al13 339 627 433 172 724 269
99 Jackie Bachyrycz 101 116 10991 108 140 93 113 346 694 378 148 732 267
100 Ron Buckman 172 5217037 99 181 169 170 520 676 583 266 742 322
101 Wayne Stinnard 179 45 19390 108 156 184 205 545 680 641 256 791 301
12 - Buckeyes
102 Kim Roush 156 66 11254 72 159 144 169 472 670 541 239 774 306
103 Lou Klusty 187 38 17952 96 212 188 157 557 671 681 257 807 299
104 Al Marsden 154 68 2317 15 0 0 554 197 794 277
105 Mark Latcheran 192 34 20176 105 246 198 204 648 753 681 279 789 315
106 Kris Latcheran 151 71 5440 36 0 0 500 198 713 270
107 Arleen Marsden 154 68 12960 84 125 135 157 417 621 544 218 751 298
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HDCP  High High HDCP  HDCP
ID# Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms -1- -2- -3- _Total _Total Sers Game _ Sers Game
13 - Average Management
108 Heather Parker 163 60 14716 9 148 170 171 489 669 558 211 750 273
109 Heath Headrick 193 33 18542 9% 186 212 193 591 690 679 264 820 304
110 Lenny Dinc 199 27 17350 87 208 186 214 608 689 724 268 811 296
111 Ray Osowski 195 31 12886 66 0 0 720 252 810 280
112 Siera Pierson 153 69 7699 50 155 149 188 492 699 530 208 731 275
14 - Living on a Spare
113 Jane Gerrity 107 110 10955 102 93 102 115 310 640 454 187 793 300
114 Mary Brault 126 93 13276 105 112 129 121 362 641 482 201 770 297
115 Steve Schneidman 128 91 13447 105 148 130 134 412 688 465 190 759 285
116 Mike Brault 161 62 16946 105 160 179 138 477 663 589 221 779 293
15 - Riverside Rollers
123 Lorain Catania 152 70 12369 81 0 0 530 195 764 268
120 John Walter 169 54 16818 99 146 201 238 585 747 590 248 758 306
119 Bill Riek 159 63 12956 81 148 170 162 480 669 528 200 720 264
121 Rick Dixon 188 37 18062 9% 173 278 224 675 792 675 278 792 317
118 Anna Lavis 158 64 9486 60 202 143 192 537 732 537 213 736 286
16 - Strike It Up
124 Donna Johnson 143 78 15507 108 141 152 136 429 663 503 199 770 281
125 Tom Johnson 138 82 14953 108 151 153 158 462 708 519 214 762 298
11 Debbie Raymond 155 67 10757 69 197 149 192 538 742 538 210 742 277
127 Rene Perez 159 63 17206 108 158 121 134 413 602 579 223 768 289
17 - Amazeballz
128 Stephanie Dobczyk 107 110 10307 9% 107 118 112 337 667 418 162 754 278
130 Aidan Stevens 152 70 15092 99 217 165 152 534 747 596 220 812 295
132 Heather Stafford 133 87 12830 9% 152 181 143 476 740 497 197 767 286
15 Craig Motyka 201 26 13933 69 223 167 206 596 671 686 279 761 304
3 Darin Motyka 157 65 3791 24 0 0 572 244 758 310
18 - Great Effort
134 Nicole VanRiper 137 83 14385 105 151 177 150 478 730 523 213 793 299
135 Rick VanRiper 154 68 6778 44 al44 al144 al44 432 636 537 231 741 299
136 Johnny Doll 197 29 18386 93 203 269 196 668 758 717 269 798 299
137 Caleb VanRiper 210 18 19618 93 a200 a200 a200 600 654 732 278 816 300
19 - King Pin
139 Corey Green 178 46 19290 108 189 205 173 567 705 713 255 857 318
140 Selena Green 113 105 9154 81 al103 al103 a103 309 624 417 192 720 293
141 Abigail Spesak 196 30 18503 94 226 237 169 632 722 689 259 797 293
142 Jose Pereira 192 34 20779 108 198 225 166 589 691 682 247 784 281
14 Damien R. Howard 203 24 3658 18 0 0 690 248 777 277
20 - Damm It Tom!!
143 Edna Carney 173 51 15082 87 al163 al163 al63 489 642 653 246 812 299
144 Tom Coons 156 66 16948 108 164 162 128 454 649 616 235 817 302
145 Joe Carney 185 40 18380 99 216 208 149 573 693 637 257 753 298
146 Robert Coon 211 17 18384 87 242 190 216 648 699 726 279 774 295
21 - Bowlaritaville
2 Rojen Miller 198 28 17842 90 290 168 195 653 740 694 290 787 319
149 Amber Kaiser 90 126 4057 45 a80 a80 a80 240 618 315 138 696 264
151 Mike Williams 199 27 15551 78 0 0 706 265 832 300
152 Matt Pisarsky 196 30 15897 81 200 176 190 566 656 669 266 760 293
16 Reyes Cortez 168 55 4539 27 215 197 215 627 807 627 229 807 298
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HDCP  High High HDCP  HDCP
ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms -1- -2- 3-  _Total _Total Sers Game _ Sers _Game

22 - Too Legit To Split

222 Lori Harris 153 69 11033 72 135 174 130 439 646 551 205 755 273
223 Johney Morton 168 55 17730 105 179 201 147 527 692 584 234 761 293
224 Larry Thomas 177 47 17599 99 157 154 160 471 609 602 249 792 312
225 Matt Moates 144 77 14276 99 141 130 143 414 645 522 207 756 285
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